the Group (the “Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information”) which has been prepared in accordance

with paragraph 4.29 of the Listing Rules and on the basis of the notes set out below, for the purpose of

illustrating the effect of the Acquisition and the Disposal as if they had taken place on 30 June 2016 on the

unaudited consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of the Group as at 30 June 2016.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,

because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group had

the Acquisition and the Disposal been completed as at 30 June 2016 or at any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with other financial

information included elsewhere in this circular.

(B) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND
LIABILITIES OF THE GROUP

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of
assets and

liabilities of the
Group as at

30 June 2016 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of
assets and
liabilities

of the Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,424,632 – – – 2,424,632
Investment properties 24,856 – – – 24,856
Land use rights 213,618 – – – 213,618
Intangible assets 5,321 – – – 5,321
Joint ventures and associates 2,790,506 (175,123) 874,445 – 3,572,492

82,664
Loans to joint ventures and an
associate 89,163 – – – 89,163

Available-for-sale financial
assets 164,428 – 39,234 – 120,998

(82,664)
Deferred income tax assets 1,396 – – – 1,396
Other non-current assets 45,961 – – – 45,961

5,759,881 (175,123) 913,679 – 6,498,437

- III-1 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Unaudited
consolidated
statement of
assets and

liabilities of the
Group as at

30 June 2016 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of
assets and
liabilities

of the Group

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Current assets
Inventories 9,078 – – – 9,078
Trade and other receivables 239,712 482,364 (482,364) – 239,712
Current income tax recoverable 730 – – – 730
Restricted bank deposits 215 – – – 215
Cash and cash equivalents 894,415 (39,634) (392,081) (10,482) 452,218

1,144,150 442,730 (874,445) (10,482) 701,953

Total assets 6,904,031 267,607 39,234 (10,482) 7,200,390

Liabilities
Non current liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities 51,918 (10,015) 9,913 – 51,816
Long term borrowings 1,229,274 – – – 1,229,274
Loans from a fellow subsidiary 51,029 – – – 51,029
Other long term liabilities 28,973 – – – 28,973

1,361,194 (10,015) 9,913 – 1,361,092

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 433,550 – – – 433,550
Current income tax liabilities 16,647 – – – 16,647
Current portion of long term
borrowings 68,139 – – – 68,139

Short term bank loans 186,293 – – – 186,293

704,629 – – – 704,629

Total liabilities 2,065,823 (10,015) 9,913 – 2,065,721

Net assets 4,838,208 277,622 29,321 (10,482) 5,134,669

- III-2 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of The Group

(1) The unadjusted consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of the Group as at 30 June 2016 is extracted

from the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Group as set out in the interim report of the

Company as at 30 June 2016.

(2) The Disposal

The Disposal involves the sale of the entire 20% equity interest in QQCT to QPI at a consideration of

RMB3,198,650,840 (equivalent to approximately US$482,364,000).

The pro forma adjustments represent: